1 1Version: 2.1
CATALOG
PRODUCT
Aerospace and Defense
Components to Sub-Systems
HF to Millimeter Wave
1 11
12 Lancaster County Road

26
Electromechanical Switches
Part Number Configuration Frequency Loss Isolation Operating
current Size (inches)
RSM-2D-12-B SPDT DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 175 mA 1.25 X 1.80X 0.52
RSM(B)-2D-L-TTL-I-28 SPDT with TTL & Indicator DC/18 GHz 0.5 dB 60 dB 175 mA 1.5 X 1.61X 0.5
RSM-3D-L-TTL-12-B SP3T with TTL DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 90/60 dB 175 mA 2.00 X 2.20 X 2.10
RSM-4D-L-TTL-I-D-24-B Coaxial RF DC/12.4 GHz 0.2/0.4 dB 90/70 dB 175 mA 2.60 X 2.01 X 2.00
RSM-5D-TTL-12-B Multiport DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 90/60 dB 175 mA 2.60 X 2.01 X 2.00
RSM-6D-24-M1B Coaxial RF DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 175 mA 1.70 X 1.50 X 1.75
RSM-6D-TTL-T-28-B Coaxial RF DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 175 mA 2.20 X 2.00 X 2.01
RSM-8D-TTL-L-I-D-28-B SP8T DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 70/60 dB 840 mA 3.12 X 2.48 X 2.50
RSN-2D-12 SPDT DC/6 GHz 0.25/0.4 dB 80/60 dB 175 mA 2.15 X 2.63 X 1.00
RSN-5D-TTL-L-I-D-28-B Coaxial RF DC/6 GHz 0.25/0.4 dB 80/60 dB 350 mA 2.70 X 2.01 X 2.60
RSSC-5D-TTL-L-I-D-28-B SP5T (1800w) DC/1 GHz 0.25 dB 70 dB 630 mA 3.08 X 2.40 X 3.70
RSTM-D-15-B Transfer DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 180 mA 1.35 X 2.00 X 2.18
RSTM-D-TTL-28-B Transfer DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 240 mA 1.35 X 2.00 X 2.18
SW187 Transfer Dc/8 GHz 0.25/0.4 dB 80/60 dB 240 mA 2.15 x 2.63 x 1.00
SW307 SPDT .4/.5 GHz 0.2 dB 75 dB 175 mA 2.75 X 2.20 X 1.25
SW312 MULTIPORT DC/18 GHz 0.2/0.5 dB 75/60 dB 175 mA 1.90 X 1.50 X 1.75
13A4NA-2S SPDT (Diode Switch) 2.0/2.3 GHz 1.0 dB 33 dB - 1.00 X 1.00 X 0.25
Solid State Switches
Part Number Configuration Frequency Loss Isolation Operating
current Size (inches)
17A2BAN SPST .0005/.5 GHz 5/7 dB 60/90 dB 20 mA 1.953 x .950 x 3.00
17A6BB-8S 8 WAY MIMIC .4/6 GHz 2.5/5.5 dB 30/35 dB 5 mA 1.90 X 6.00 X 0.5
HSWM22801/2.9-309 SPDT 26.5 -40 GHz 1.3 dB 35 dB 35 mA 1.78 x 1.20 x 1.00
27
Part number: 18A6BAC
Renaissance introduces the
18A6BAC: a 4x48 switch matrix
covering 700 MHz to 6 GHz,
featuring solid-state switches (>1
billion cycles) with rapid 100 ns
switching. Perfect for diverse
testing needs, from portable
devices to high-tech electronics, it
extends ATE equipment for
simultaneous product testing.
4x48, Switch Matrix Blocking,
DC to 6 GHz
Part number: 18A7BBK
Renaissance unveils a
revolutionary switch matrix
balancing high-power signals at
lower frequencies while
maintaining isolation for weaker
signals at higher frequencies. With
up to 100W power at 6 GHz and
120 dB isolation, it simplifies radar
transceiver testing, eliminating
extra switching modules.
DC to 18 GHz, High Power, 8x8
Switch Matrix
Part number: 18A6BAY
For 5G ATE applications,
Renaissance offers a 400-6000 MHz
operating bandwidth switch
supporting frequencies below
MMW. Features include an LCD
touch screen, Ethernet remote
control, MMIL-based solid-state
switches for rapid switching, and
scalability for customizable I/Os.
24x12, Switch Matrix Non-
Blocking, DC to 6 GHz
Introducing a versatile RF matrix switch with a
frequency range of 10-1200 MHz. Featuring 8 inputs, 12
outputs, and solid-state GaAs technology, it ensures non-
blocking, full fan-out configuration.
With <1.3:1 VSWR, high isolation (>60 dB), and rapid
10 ms switching speed, it offers precise signal control.
Equipped with BNC connectors, a local keypad, and
remote interfaces, it's adaptable to various setups.
Operating at -10°C to 50°C, it meets diverse RF system
needs reliably.
10-1200 MHz, Solid State Switch Matrix
Part number: 18A2BA
Switch Matrices
28
Part Number Configuration Frequency Loss Isolation VSWR Size (inches)
18A1NAJ 3x4 Switch Matrix 0.02 - 0.1 GHz 2.5 dB 60 dB 1.4 16.5 x 21 x 1.75
18A2NAB 3x4 Switch Matrix 0.1 - 1 GHz 2.5 dB 60 dB 1.4 16.5 x 21 x 1.75
18A4NAA Rf Head-End Switch Matrix 2.4 - 2.485 GHz 2 dB 90 dB 1.8 19 X 21 X 3.47
18A4NAC 12x12 Switch Matrix 0.03 - 2.5 GHz 3 dB 70 dB 1.6 30 X 19 X 14
18A4NAD 6x6 Solid State Matrix 0.03 - 2.5 GHz ATT. 91dB/1dB
steps 75 dB 1.5 30 X 19 X 12.25
18A4NAJ 3x4 Switch Matrix 0.9 - 3 GHz 2.5 dB 60 dB 1.4 16.5 x 21 x 1.75
18A5NAA 3x4 Switch Matrix 3 - 6 GHz 2.5 dB 60 dB 1.4 16.5 x 21 x 1.75
18A6BAB 4x48 Dual Solid State Matrix 0.7 - 6 GHz 5 dB 35 dB 1.67 30 X 19 X 12.25
18A6BAF 8x96 Solid State Matrix 0.6 - 6 GHz 5 dB 80 dB 1.40 30 X 19 X 25.64